

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26076/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 in OJC No. 4490/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MGMT., EXE. ENGINEER, BERHAMPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIKRISHNA PARIDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. under Sec.17(B) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 for payment of wages last dr
awn)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrander Bal, adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, adv.

Mr. Vinod Tewari, adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter the matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed before four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER