

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25588/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in OJC No.2431/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MANAGEMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions,c/delay in refiling
SLP, appln.(s) under Section 17B of the Industrial Tribunal Act, prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Bal,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

00 of 2004

It is stated that identical matters, S.L.P. (C) No.259
and S.L.P. (C) No.26366 of 2004 , are listed on 21st July, 2006.

of

List the special leave petition along with S.L.P. (C) No.25900
2004 and S.L.P. (C) No.26366 of 2004.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar