

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25588/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in OJC No.2431/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MANAGEMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and appln. under Sec.17(B)  
) of

Industrial Disputes Act and with prayer for interim relief and office report )(FOR FINAL DISPO  
SAL)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C) No.25900 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and appln. under Sec.17(B)  
) of

Industrial Disputes Act and with prayer for interim relief and office report )(FOR FINAL DISPO  
SAL)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.26366 of 2004

(With appln. under Sec.17(B) of Industrial Disputes Act and with prayer for interim relief and  
office

report )(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Bal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment to find out whether

after the award was made by the Labour Court the workmen have been reinstated or not.

Learned counsel also seeks to place on record some additional documents, namely, the

awards made by the Labour Court in similar circumstances in other cases. Let the same

be done within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar