

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26076/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 in OJC No. 4490/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MGMT., EXE. ENGINEER, BERHAMPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIKRISHNA PARIDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Its is unfortunate that though by letter dated
31.3.2007 learned counsel for the pettioner
categorically disclosed that petitioner does not
want to file rejoinder affidavit. Listing Branch
has, instead of listing the matter before the
Hon'ble Court, listed this matter before this court.

Listing Branch has to report in writing to the
undersigned that why such matter are being listed
before this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

